
2:1(5·6�0$18$/

��$VVHPEO\
��2SHUDWLRQ
��5HSDLU�3DUWV

)RU�<RXU�6DIHW\�
5HDG�DOO�LQVWUXFWLRQV�FDUHIXOO\

48(67,216�25�&200(176"

&$//���������5,'*,'
ZZZ�ULGJLGZRRGZRUNLQJ�FRP

Part No. SP6173 Printed in Taiwan

-3����

�������-2,17(5�3/$1(5



36

Repair Parts
Parts List for RIDGID 6-1/8" Jointer/Planer

Model No. JP06000
RIDGID parts are available on-line at www.ridgidparts.com

Figure 1

1

2

310

5

6

7

8

17

11

12

13
14

15
16

20

9

4

18
1921

22

23

13

10

11

9

24

25
26

27 28

29

30

31

32

33

35

34

33

20

32

20

40

36
37

38

39

41

1819

43 42



37

Repair Parts
Parts List for RIDGID 6-1/8" Jointer/Planer

Model No. JP06000
RIDGID parts are available on-line at www.ridgidparts.com

Figure 1

Always order by Part Number - Not by Key Number

*   Standard hardware item, may be purchased locally
† These replacemet parts are available where you pur-

chased your jointer.

Key 
No.

Part No. Description

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

826655
824854-1
824867
824866

*
824868
824865

*
824856
160033-4

*
824859
824860
824858

*
824861
826524

*
*
*

141594-13
824853-1

Guard Cutter
Table Infeed
Knob
Retainer Knob
Screw Pan Hd 8/32 x 5/8
Spring
Retainer
Screw Pan Hd M5 x 0.8-10
Gib
Screw Set 1/4-20 x 1
Nut Hex 1/4-20
Screw Elevation
Washer Brass
Clamp
Screw Set 1/4-20 x 3/8
Collar
Handwheel
Washer 17/64 x 5/8 x 1/32
Screw Pan Hd 1/4-20 x 1/2
Lockwasher 8mm
Screw Cap 5/16-18 x 1-1/4
Base

Key 
No.

Part No. Description

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

824853-1
824871-1

*
826529
824873
824872
824874
824857
824855-1
824862-1
824863

*
813249-106
824864
AC8601
820632-2
824925
824926
826523
SP6173
826644
824082

Base
Block Stop Pin
Screw Cap 5/16-18 x 3/4
Knob Plunger
Housing Plunger
Spring
Plunger
Screw Wing 1/4-20 x 1
Table Outfeed
Holder
Washer 3/8 x 20mm x 3mm
Screw Hex Hd 3/8-16 x 1-1/4
Pin Roll 4mm x 20mm
Key

† Push Block
Ring, Retaining
Gauge, Knife
Rod Knife Gauge
Knob Outfeed
Owners Manual
Pointer
Screw Pan Hd. 3/16-24 x 1/4



38

Repair Parts
Parts List for RIDGID 6-1/8" Jointer/Planer

Model No. JP06000
RIDGID parts are available on-line at www.ridgidparts.com

Figure 2

1

2

3

5
6

7

8

9
10

11

12

17

18

19

20

21
22

23

24

25

26

27

14
15

16

13

3

4

22



39

Repair Parts
Parts List for RIDGID 6-1/8" Jointer/Planer

Model No. JP06000
RIDGID parts are available on-line at www.ridgidparts.com

Figure 2
Always order by Part Number - Not by Key Number

* Standard hardware item, may be purchased locally

Key 
No.

Part No. Description

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

824895-1
102817
826527
824899
824896

*
*

820632-3
824894

*
*

824921-1
824889
826643

Slide Fence
Screw Set Dog Point 1/4-20 x 1/2
Knob
Rod Knob
Knob, Nut
Nut Hex 3/8-16
Washer 3/8 x 3/4 x 3/32
Ring Retaining 6mm
Rod Bevel Lock
Screw Pan Hd 1/4-20 x 1/2
Washer 17/64 5/8 x 1/32
Guard Rear
Bracket Trunnion
Pointer

Key 
No.

Part No. Description

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

824082
824884
824893
824882-1

*
*
*
*
*
*
*

824898
824897

Screw Pan Hd 3/16-24 x 1/4
Trunnion
Nut Bevel Lock
Fence
Washer 5/16
Screw Hex Hd 5/16-18 x 5/8
Screw Hex Hd 5/16-18 x 1
Nut Hex 5/16-18
Screw Hex 5/16-18 x1-3/4
Nut Hex 1/2-20
Washer 1/2 x 1-1/8 x 3/32
Bolt Clamp
Shaft Lock



40

Repair Parts
Parts List for RIDGID 6-1/8" Jointer/Planer

Model No. JP06000
RIDGID parts are available on-line at www.ridgidparts.com

Figure 3

1

2
3

4

5
6

7

8

9

12

14

17

18
19

15

16

13

3

21

10

11

20

3

3

3

3

3

3

9

8

16



41

Repair Parts
Parts List for RIDGID 6-1/8" Jointer/Planer

Model No. JP06000
RIDGID parts are available on-line at www.ridgidparts.com

Figure 3
Always order by Part Number - Not by Key Number

* Standard hardware item, may be purchased locally

Key 
No.

Part No. Description

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

826522
*

826658
826639
826645
826659
826647

*
826680

*
803835-1

Chute Dust
Screw Wing 1/4-20 x 5/8
Screw Pan Cr Serr 3/16-24 x 3/8
Panel Left Side
Panel Top
Guard Pulley
Stiffener Rear
Lockwasher 10mm
Stud Mounting
Nut Hex 3/8
Foot Leveling

Key 
No.

Part No. Description

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

826646
*

826648
See Fig. 5

*
*

826649
826652
824909
826650

Stiffener Front
Bolt Hex 5/16-18 x 3/4
Bracket Motor
Motor Asm
Washer 5/16
Nut Hex 5/16-18
Panel Front
Panel Right Side
Grommet
Panel Rear



42

Repair Parts
Parts List for RIDGID 6-1/8" Jointer/Planer

Model No. JP06000
RIDGID parts are available on-line at www.ridgidparts.com

Figure 4

Always order by Part Number - Not by Key Number

† These parts are available where you purchased your
jointer.

1

2

3

4

5 6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

10

11

14

8

Key 
No.

Part No. Description

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

824886
824885
AC8600
824883
818654-7
820722-5
824881-1

Screw 1/4-28 x 7mm
Wedge

† Blade
Spring
Key
Bearing
Support Bearing

Key 
No.

Part No. Description

8
9
10
11
12
13
14

*
824888

*
824890
824880
820722-6
824879-1

Soc Set Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8
Pulley
Lockwasher M10
Screw Hex 3/8-24 x 3-1/2
Cutter head
Bearing
Support Bearing



43

Repair Parts
Parts List for RIDGID 6-1/8" Jointer/Planer

Model No. JP06000
RIDGID parts are available on-line at www.ridgidparts.com

Figure 5

Always order by Part Number - Not by Key Number

* Standard hardware item, may be purchased locally

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

12

6 8

9
10

11

15

Key 
No.

Part No. Description

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

826122
826123

*
826395

*
*

826653
*

824914

Key Switch
Switch Locking
Screw Ty AB M4 x 1.6-18
Bezel Switch
Screw Pan Hd #8-32 x 3/8
Lockwasher #8
Plate Switch Bezel
Nut #8-32
Box Switch

Key 
No.

Part No. Description

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

169123-15
824911-1
817393-7
818654-8
824931

*
826660
69164
824915-1

Strain Relief 6P3-4
Cord w/Plug
V-Belt A-36
Key
Pulley
Screw Set 1/4-20 x 3/8
Motor
Strain Relief 6N3-4
Cord Motor



33

Wiring Diagram

WhiteWhite

Black

Black

Motor Junction Box

1 3 5
1 4 8

3
5
2

2 4 8

120V
Power
Cord

240V
Power
Cord

Wire
Nut

Wire
Nut

GreenGreen

120V Wiring 240V Wiring

Motor Junction Box




